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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

EON CORP. IP HOLDINGS, LLC,

Plaintiff, Civil Action No. 6:11-cv-00317-JDL
V.
JURY TRIAL HELD

LANDIS+GYR, INC., et al.

wn W W W W W W W W

Defendants.

NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(3), notice is hereby given that
Plaintiff EON CORP. IP HOLDINGS, LLC in the above-named case hereby cross-appeals to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court’s Judgment [Dkt No. 673]
entered in this action on December 4, 2014, and Amended Judgment [Dkt. No. 676] entered in
this action on December 19, 2014, and all rulings, proceedings, findings, and decisions
underlying the Judgment and Amended Judgment, including but not limited to the Court’s Order
of May 21, 2014 [Dkt No. 582], the Court’s Memorandum Opinion and Order of October 21,
2014 [Dkt. No. 658], and the Court’s Redacted Unsealed Memorandum Opinion and Order dated
October 21, 2014 [Dkt. No. 666].

Dated: January 9, 2015 Respectfully Submitted,
/s/ C. Bentley Harris
Daniel R. Scardino
Texas Bar No. 24033165
Cary Ferchill
Texas State Bar No. 06906900
Craig S. Jepson
Texas State Bar No. 24061364

Raymond W. Mort, 111
Texas State Bar No. 00791308
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C. Bentley Harris

Texas State Bar No. 24076428
REED & SCARDINO LLP
301 Congress Avenue, Suite 1250
Austin, TX 78701

Telephone: 512-474-2449
Fax: 512-474-2622
dscardino@reedscardino.com
cferchill@reedscardino.com
cjepson@reedscardino.com
rmort@reedscardino.com
bharris@reedscardino.com

Deron R. Dacus

Texas Bar No. 00790553
THE DACUS FIRM, P.C.
821 ESE Loop 323, Suite 430
Tyler, TX 75701

Tel. & Fax: (903) 705-1117
ddacus@dacusfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
EON CoRP. IP HOLDINGS, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on January 9, 2015, | electronically submitted the foregoing
document with the clerk of court for the U.S. District Court, Eastern District of Texas, using the
electronic case files system of the court. The electronic case files system sent a “Notice of
Electronic Filing” to individuals who have consented in writing to accept this Notice as service

of this document by electronic means.

/s/ C. Bentley Harris
C. Bentley Harris
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